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HPCC 2020

e Welcome to HPCC 2020 Virtual Conference hosted
by the Handheld and Portable Computer Club

* Greetings to HPCC members and guests from HHC
and Allschwil

* HPCCis now in its 38™ year and still publishes
Datafile magazine covering not just HP, but
SwissMicros and more

* Meetings are usually in London on the second
Saturday of the month

* Due to Covid-19 meetings are now twice monthly by
Webex on the second and fourth Saturdays

 Join the club at http://hpcc.org/membership/

ISSN 1352-8254

i) PATAFILE

December 2019 — July 2020 V36 N4

Happy
Birthday!

The HP-41is
41

THE JOURNAL OF THE

HANDHELD AND PORTABLE COMPUTER CLUB
THE INDEPENDENT GROUP FOR USERS OF

HEWLETT-PACKARD HANDHELD AND PORTABLE COMPUTERS




HPCC 2020 Etiquette

* To avoid accidental disturbances, please stay muted except during
breaks and Q&A - like this 2 vmue -

* You can text within Webex to individual participants or the whole
conference

* The conference is being live streamed (unedited) on YouTube and
recorded for publication on YouTube

* The timetable is packed, but there will be time to talk at the end



HPCC 2020 Etiquette

* You can also move to the Tea Room (Breakout Room) at any time

where you can talk or text with others
* You only need to use Webex or YouTube, not both
* There is a 15 second delay on YouTube

* In the top right of Webex there is a Grid View icon, click on that and
you can select different views. You will need to use one of the other
views to see the presentations in full screen o _ @ 5

Grid view



HPCC 2020 Timetable

Saturday 10th October 2020

Time BST (UTC+1) | Duration | Speaker Subject

14:00 01:00 Informal opening, people can chat
15:00 00:15 Wiodek//Mark/Bruce Welcome & organisational matters
15:15 00:20 Eric Rechlin USB drive update

15:35 00:20 Jake Schwartz Updates to the PPC archive

15:55 00:05 Short Break

16:00 00:50 Bob Prosperi Swiss Micros DM41X - A little late; a lot better
16:50 00:10 Break

17:00 00:30 Eric Hazen HP-25 re-implementation on Z80 with VFD display
17:30 00:30 Michael Park MP-29 - a tactile touchscreen calculator
18:00 00:15 Break

18:15 00:15 Bob Prosperi DM41X Questions and Answers

18:30 00:30 Mark Power Prime G2

19:00 00:50 Sylvain C6té Clonix & NoV modules for the HP-41
19:50 00:10 Break

20:00 00:30 Edward Shore CAS and calculators

20:30 00:30 Gene Wright and Wtodek Mier-Jedrzejowicz | HP's worst calculators

21:00 00:30 Godwin Stewart Presentation on DMConnect

21:30 00:30 Will Marchant DM16 in a satellite launch campaign
22:00 00:10 Wiodek/Mark/Bruce Official end, thanks

22:10 00:50 Informal ending, people can chat

23:00 Session ends
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